UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #409

POLICY: A

DISTRICT AUTHORITY

The governance of the district shall be vested in the board.

Home Rule

The board shall have authority to conduct district business without specific statutory delegation. The board may transact all school district business and adopt policies the board deems appropriate to perform its constitutional duty to maintain, develop and operate local public schools.

Adopted:7-07-2003Reaffirmed:8-29-2005, 11-05-2007, 11-07-2011, 10-06-2014, 6-08-2017, 11-11-2019Reviewed:2-02-2009

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 409 Atchison County, Kansas

RESOLUTION No.

HOME RULE AUTHORITY

- WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 409, Atchison County, Kansas, has determined that the exercise of powers granted by the legislature is of benefit to the board and local patrons; and
- WHEREAS, Kansas law authorizes the board to transact all school district business; and
- WHEREAS, the board intends to adopt policies that the board deems appropriate to perform its constitutional duty to maintain, develop and operate local public schools; and
- WHEREAS, the board acknowledges that the power granted by law shall not be construed to relieve the board from any obligations to comply with state law; and
- WHEREAS, the board acknowledges that the powers granted by law and this resolution shall not be construed to relieve any other unit of government of its duties and responsibilities prescribed by law; and
- WHEREAS, the board acknowledges that the powers granted by law do not create any responsibility on the part of the district to assume the duties or responsibilities that are required of another unit of government;
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 409, Atchison County, Kansas, that the board shall exercise the power granted by law and by this resolution.
- ADOPTED by the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 409, Atchison County, Kansas, the _____ day of _____20 ____.

Board President

Attest:

Clerk, Board of Education